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TYPICAL BIKE RACK LAYOUT

SCALE 1:100

Global Industrial Bicycle Parking Rack or

equivalent

Weights & Dimensions

Tube Diameter 1-1/4 IN (3.18 cm)

Width14 IN (35.56 cm)

Length 70 IN (177.8 cm)

Height 14-1/2 IN (36.83 cm)

Weight 14 LBS (6.36 kg)

Product Details

Mounting Location Surface

Description Bicycle Parking Rack,

Adjustable, 5-Bike Capacity, Single-Sided

Version

Assembly Required Unassembled

Capacity 5 Bikes

BrandGlobal Industrial

Material Powder Coated Steel

Manufacturers Part Number 708150

Color Family Gray
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FRONT  VIEW

FREE STANDING SIGNAGE

GRADE

GRADE

GRADE

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

-  5 STOREYS MIXED USE BUILDING WITH  BASEMENT FACING 1 STREET

-  PARTS 3  OF OBC  20 17 .  USE: GROUP "E", "D", "C" & F3

-  CLASSIFICATION:

3.2.2.43. Group C, up to 6 Storeys, Sprinklered

3.2.2.51. Group D, up to 6 Storeys, Sprinklered

3.2.2.57. Group E, up to 6 Storeys, Sprinklered

3.2.2.74. Group F, Division 3, up to 6 Storeys

-  NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION.

-  REQUIRED SPRINKLER  AND STANDPIPE SYSTEM.

-  OCCUPANCY:

   BASEMENT -CAR PARK.

   1ST FLOOR -PHARMACY AND MEDICAL FACILITY.

   UPPER FLOORS -RESIDENTIAL.

-  BUILDING AREA  :  586.9m ² / ....... sq.ft. .

-   GROSS FLOOR AREA  :

    BASEMENT 586.9  m² ; 1ST FLOOR  437.5 m ²; TYPICAL FLOORS 2066.4 m ²;

   (516.6 m ² * 4 FLOORS). FIFTH FLOOR  400 m ².

-  TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA  3 509.8 m ²  / 37 779.2  sq.ft .

- FIRST FLOOR FIRE SEPARATION:   2HR  FIRE -RESISTANCE REQUIRED  C/W   VERTICAL

   STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.

-  SECOND FLOOR FIRE SEPARATION :  2H FIRE -RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN

   GROPE "E"AND GROUP "C"  C/W   VERTICAL  STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.

-  FIRE SEPARATION RATING FOR TYPICAL FLOORS   :  1 HR  F.R.R. REQUIRED  C/W   VERTICAL

   STRUCTURAL  COMPONENTS.

-  3/4 HR  F.RR.  50 STC REQUIRED  BETWEEN PUBLIC  CORRIDOR AND THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS.

  1 HR  FIRE-RESISTANCE AND 55 STC REQUIRED REQUIRED BETWEEN  ELEVATOR  AND THE

   RESIDENTIAL UNITS.

- FIRE RESISTANCE FOR ROOF: NOT REQUIRED FOR NONCOMBUSTIBLE  CONST.

- PLUMBING EQUIPMENTS :

    1 WASHROOM MIN. PER RESIDENTIAL UNIT REQUIRED AND ONE PUBLIC HANDICAP

    2 WASHROOM PROPOSED FOR FIRST FLOOR RETAIL AND MEDICAL FACILITY THAT

    INCLUDE 1 FOR HANDICAPS.

    2 STANDARD WASHROOM ARE PROPOSED FOR EMPLOYEES ONLY.

- BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL PROVIDED  FOR ALL FLOORS ACCORDING

    TO SECTION  3.8.

UNIT

36 PARKING STALLS PROVIDED IN THE BASE BUILDING INCLUDE 2 ACCESSIBLE

1 Stall /dwelling

unit

ZONING MECHANISMS : AM ZONE

DESCRIPTION PROVIDED

MINIMUM LOT AREA

BYCILCLE PARKING SPACE TABLE

PARKING TYPE UNIT

MEDICAL FACILITY

 1 per 250m of GFA

0.5 / dwelling unit

1 524.64m2

1st. FLOOR: 3m

Others Floors : 1.3m

1.975m

5.6m

18.6m

BASEMENT GROSS FLOOR AREA : 586.9 M2

COMMERCIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA : 456.5M2

(CLINIC NET AREA: 200 M2) (PHARMACY NET AREA : 169.2 M2)

RESIDENTIAL GROSS FLOOR AREA :  2 066.4 M2

AREA (C) OF SCHEDULE A1 ZONING BY-LAW NO.2008-250

MEDICAL FACILITY (table 101-N51)

PARKING TYPE

RATE

C:\Users\Public\Architect\AMMAR\AFFAIRE\3996 INNES ROAD\Site plan control 2nd submision\New Rendering\R1 3995 INNES ROAD 3D 02.jpg

LEGEND

3 OUTDOOR BICYCLE STALLS

9 INDOOR BICYCLE STALLS ( 610mmX 1070mm)

WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING ON BUILDING

VISITOR PARKING SIGN

CONCRETE PAVED AREA DELIVERY TRUCK

LOADING/UNLOADING AND 3 POINTS TURNING

SPACE FOR GARBAGE TRUCK

OUTDOOR PATIO GAZEBO

RESIDENT PARKING SPACE

AMENITY AREA

COMMUNAL AMENITY AREA AREA

ELECTRICAL CHARGING STATION

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

FREE STANDING SIGNAGE

“Boundary information derived from plan of survey prepared by

FARLEY, SMITH & DENIS SURVEYING LTD. OLS, dated  21st day  of
December, 2020”
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